
Organised by Richard Morgan Mr Bling PORC DH Series 2010

Round 3

Results List

Held at Penshurst

Off-Road Club

15th August 2010

All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Category  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 75 Harry MOLLOY Senior Men 0:44.23 0:44.60 0:43.69 0:43.69 -

2 78 Jack CHAPMAN Junior Men 0:46.68 0:46.41 0:46.52 0:46.41 2.72

3 68 Ben DEAKIN Senior Men 0:47.69 0:47.11 0:46.41 0:46.41 2.72

4 53 George AMOS Senior Men 0:47.64 0:46.86 0:46.82 0:46.82 3.13

5 22 Josh LOWE Youth Men 0:59.82 0:47.19 0:47.02 0:47.02 3.33

6 76 Liam McGOWAN Junior Men 0:48.48 0:57.19 0:47.40 0:47.40 3.71

7 59 Will POMROY Senior Men 0:49.24 0:48.29 0:47.60 0:47.60 3.91

8 47 Tim KEMP Hard Tail 0:49.55 0:51.56 0:48.01 0:48.01 4.32

9 7 Mike SMITH Senior Men 0:49.77 0:49.48 0:48.10 0:48.10 4.41

10 71 Adam THOMAS Junior Men 0:49.01 0:48.42 0:48.31 0:48.31 4.62

11 70 Jonathan WARD Senior Men 0:50.25 0:48.92 0:48.41 0:48.41 4.72

12 50 Ben SMURTHWAITE Senior Men 0:49.05 0:49.90 0:48.76 0:48.76 5.07

13 6 Olly MEDCALF Senior Men 0:49.26 0:48.81 0:49.35 0:48.81 5.12

14 39 John PORTEUS Senior Men 0:48.83 0:49.15 0:49.26 0:48.83 5.14

15 52 Darrel HARRIS Senior Men 0:50.00 0:48.98 0:48.85 0:48.85 5.16

16 43 Mike YARD Hard Tail 0:50.10 0:48.87 1:06.20 0:48.87 5.18

17 51 Iain WILKINSON Veteran Men 0:49.32 0:49.07 0:49.49 0:49.07 5.38

18 54 Chris BORHAM Master Men 0:50.37 0:49.57 0:49.07 0:49.07 5.38

19 67 Kyle HARDY Senior Men 0:50.44 0:50.30 0:49.35 0:49.35 5.66

20 62 Neil CALTON Veteran Men 0:50.42 0:50.62 0:49.38 0:49.38 5.69

21 72 Andy WEAMES Senior Men 0:50.05 0:52.34 0:49.60 0:49.60 5.91

22 61 Stuart MOORE Master Men 0:51.52 0:51.34 0:49.68 0:49.68 5.99

23 36 Chris DENNIS Senior Men 0:50.96 0:50.30 0:49.84 0:49.84 6.15

24 16 Nick DAVID-FURNELL Senior Men 0:50.11 0:56.02 0:49.86 0:49.86 6.17

25 33 Simon ARCHER Senior Men 0:50.41 0:49.96 0:50.70 0:49.96 6.27

26 63 Matt CROUCH Junior Men 0:51.14 0:50.61 0:50.03 0:50.03 6.34

27 73 James WEAMES Senior Men 0:51.34 0:50.50 0:50.14 0:50.14 6.45

28 30 James AVEIL Youth Men 0:53.28 0:50.82 0:50.22 0:50.22 6.53

29 14 Henry WOODS Youth Men 0:50.97 0:50.31 0:56.35 0:50.31 6.62

30 12 Bob CAIN Master Men 0:52.08 0:51.82 0:50.50 0:50.50 6.81

31 77 Edward CARTER Junior Men 0:52.77 0:52.73 0:50.50 0:50.50 6.81

32 45 Simon SWATSON Hard Tail 0:51.48 0:53.61 0:50.60 0:50.60 6.91

33 42 Bradley MATTHEWS Youth Men 0:51.82 0:51.73 0:50.71 0:50.71 7.02

34 4 Lee WHEELER Senior Men 0:50.76 0:51.65 0:50.86 0:50.76 7.07

35 5 Ivan ADAMS Senior Men 0:51.53 0:51.79 0:50.82 0:50.82 7.13

36 40 Mark TWOHEY Master Men 0:52.30 0:52.20 0:50.82 0:50.82 7.13

37 38 Will SIMMONDS Senior Men 0:51.58 Scratch Scratch 0:51.58 7.89

38 3 Jake ROE Junior Men 0:52.59 0:53.22 0:51.64 0:51.64 7.95

39 9 Ronnie HANNAH Senior Men 0:53.34 0:52.48 0:51.81 0:51.81 8.12

40 24 Paul KALWIK Junior Men 0:53.80 0:53.60 0:51.94 0:51.94 8.25

41 8 Alex HAMMOND Senior Men 0:52.00 1:03.97 0:52.01 0:52.00 8.31

42 56 Jake CROUCH Youth Men 0:59.25 0:53.00 0:52.01 0:52.01 8.32

43 27 Mick SLOMAN Master Men 0:53.13 0:52.49 0:52.23 0:52.23 8.54

44 10 Fergus RYAN Youth Men 0:52.28 0:53.42 0:52.55 0:52.28 8.59

45 74 Stan WALSHY Youth Men 0:52.80 0:52.65 0:52.38 0:52.38 8.69

46 44 Matthem WAY Hard Tail 0:53.19 0:52.71 1:06.82 0:52.71 9.02

47 69 Paul MOLLOY Veteran Men 0:54.08 0:53.70 0:52.89 0:52.89 9.20

48 19 Rich BAYFIELD Veteran Men 0:53.05 0:54.29 0:53.98 0:53.05 9.36

49 18 Steve WASS Master Men 0:54.45 0:54.47 0:53.21 0:53.21 9.52

50 79 Piers WEBB Youth Men 1:00.93 0:53.97 0:53.25 0:53.25 9.56

51 31 Max GOWER Youth Men 0:53.54 0:54.82 0:54.38 0:53.54 9.85

52 60 Andy DOYLE Senior Men 0:55.30 0:57.86 0:53.92 0:53.92 10.23

53 11 Ben FILMER-SANKEY Junior Men 0:54.74 0:55.43 0:54.03 0:54.03 10.34

54 21 Jamie HOWARD Youth Men 0:54.35 0:56.60 0:54.50 0:54.35 10.66

55 64 Tom HART Junior Men 0:55.93 0:54.67 0:55.06 0:54.67 10.98

56 17 George BAILEY Junior Men 0:54.90 0:55.65 0:57.19 0:54.90 11.21

57 1 Jaiden SMITH Youth Men 1:05.17 0:55.46 0:55.15 0:55.15 11.46

58 65 Chris RELF Senior Men 0:56.34 0:57.51 0:55.34 0:55.34 11.65

59 26 Peter MAAG Master Men 0:55.37 0:55.43 0:55.58 0:55.37 11.68

60 57 Richard JAMES Senior Men 0:55.37 1:06.43 0:57.29 0:55.37 11.68

61 37 Lee SIMS Youth Men 0:55.54 0:56.04 1:07.11 0:55.54 11.85
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62 66 Katie LOVE Women 1:00.55 0:55.99 0:57.37 0:55.99 12.30

63 46 Lawrence WASTIE Hard Tail 0:58.25 0:57.61 0:56.26 0:56.26 12.57

64 34 Hugh GOWER Youth Men 0:56.55 0:56.70 0:56.96 0:56.55 12.86

65 48 Fred SELLWOOD Youth Men 0:59.18 0:59.10 0:57.84 0:57.84 14.15

66 13 Tom BROWN Master Men 0:58.00 1:05.99 0:57.90 0:57.90 14.21

67 20 Sean BAYFIELD Junior Men 1:11.90 0:57.94 Scratch 0:57.94 14.25

68 23 Tim UPSTON Veteran Men 0:59.91 0:59.32 0:58.26 0:58.26 14.57

69 25 Lee ATWELL Master Men 0:58.27 0:58.39 0:58.31 0:58.27 14.58

70 41 Neil COLLEY Master Men 0:59.72 0:58.58 0:59.54 0:58.58 14.89

71 55 Luke COLEMAN Senior Men 0:58.89 0:59.65 1:00.48 0:58.89 15.20

72 35 Milo RUNGER-FELD Youth Men 1:00.38 0:59.00 0:59.67 0:59.00 15.31

73 2 Ree LANGFORD Veteran Men 1:00.25 1:19.00 1:02.82 1:00.25 16.56

74 49 George BARNES Youth Men 1:03.15 1:02.06 1:00.41 1:00.41 16.72

75 32 Adam HILL Youth Men 1:01.49 1:03.70 1:00.65 1:00.65 16.96

76 15 Rhys HOOPER Youth Men 1:06.19 1:06.20 1:04.34 1:04.34 20.65

77 28 Peter KING Senior Men DNF 1:04.92 1:07.69 1:04.92 21.23

78 29 Glenn FORREST Senior Men 2:08.76 Scratch Scratch 2:08.76 1:25.07

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 47 Tim KEMP 0:49.55 0:51.56 0:48.01 0:48.01 -

2 43 Mike YARD 0:50.10 0:48.87 1:06.20 0:48.87 0.86

3 45 Simon SWATSON 0:51.48 0:53.61 0:50.60 0:50.60 2.59

4 44 Matthem WAY 0:53.19 0:52.71 1:06.82 0:52.71 4.70

5 46 Lawrence WASTIE 0:58.25 0:57.61 0:56.26 0:56.26 8.25

Race 2  Youth Men 12-16

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 22 Josh LOWE 0:59.82 0:47.19 0:47.02 0:47.02 -

2 30 James AVEIL 0:53.28 0:50.82 0:50.22 0:50.22 3.20

3 14 Henry WOODS 0:50.97 0:50.31 0:56.35 0:50.31 3.29

4 42 Bradley MATTHEWS 0:51.82 0:51.73 0:50.71 0:50.71 3.69

5 56 Jake CROUCH 0:59.25 0:53.00 0:52.01 0:52.01 4.99

6 10 Fergus RYAN 0:52.28 0:53.42 0:52.55 0:52.28 5.26

7 74 Stan WALSHY 0:52.80 0:52.65 0:52.38 0:52.38 5.36

8 79 Piers WEBB 1:00.93 0:53.97 0:53.25 0:53.25 6.23

9 31 Max GOWER 0:53.54 0:54.82 0:54.38 0:53.54 6.52

10 21 Jamie HOWARD 0:54.35 0:56.60 0:54.50 0:54.35 7.33

11 1 Jaiden SMITH 1:05.17 0:55.46 0:55.15 0:55.15 8.13

12 37 Lee SIMS 0:55.54 0:56.04 1:07.11 0:55.54 8.52

13 34 Hugh GOWER 0:56.55 0:56.70 0:56.96 0:56.55 9.53

14 48 Fred SELLWOOD 0:59.18 0:59.10 0:57.84 0:57.84 10.82

15 35 Milo RUNGER-FELD 1:00.38 0:59.00 0:59.67 0:59.00 11.98

16 49 George BARNES 1:03.15 1:02.06 1:00.41 1:00.41 13.39

17 32 Adam HILL 1:01.49 1:03.70 1:00.65 1:00.65 13.63

18 15 Rhys HOOPER 1:06.19 1:06.20 1:04.34 1:04.34 17.32

Race 3  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 78 Jack CHAPMAN 0:46.68 0:46.41 0:46.52 0:46.41 -

2 76 Liam McGOWAN 0:48.48 0:57.19 0:47.40 0:47.40 0.99

3 71 Adam THOMAS 0:49.01 0:48.42 0:48.31 0:48.31 1.90

4 63 Matt CROUCH 0:51.14 0:50.61 0:50.03 0:50.03 3.62

5 77 Edward CARTER 0:52.77 0:52.73 0:50.50 0:50.50 4.09

6 3 Jake ROE 0:52.59 0:53.22 0:51.64 0:51.64 5.23

7 24 Paul KALWIK 0:53.80 0:53.60 0:51.94 0:51.94 5.53

8 11 Ben FILMER-SANKEY 0:54.74 0:55.43 0:54.03 0:54.03 7.62

9 64 Tom HART 0:55.93 0:54.67 0:55.06 0:54.67 8.26

10 17 George BAILEY 0:54.90 0:55.65 0:57.19 0:54.90 8.49

11 20 Sean BAYFIELD 1:11.90 0:57.94 Scratch 0:57.94 11.53
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Race 4  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 75 Harry MOLLOY 0:44.23 0:44.60 0:43.69 0:43.69 -

2 68 Ben DEAKIN 0:47.69 0:47.11 0:46.41 0:46.41 2.72

3 53 George AMOS 0:47.64 0:46.86 0:46.82 0:46.82 3.13

4 59 Will POMROY 0:49.24 0:48.29 0:47.60 0:47.60 3.91

5 7 Mike SMITH 0:49.77 0:49.48 0:48.10 0:48.10 4.41

6 70 Jonathan WARD 0:50.25 0:48.92 0:48.41 0:48.41 4.72

7 50 Ben SMURTHWAITE 0:49.05 0:49.90 0:48.76 0:48.76 5.07

8 6 Olly MEDCALF 0:49.26 0:48.81 0:49.35 0:48.81 5.12

9 39 John PORTEUS 0:48.83 0:49.15 0:49.26 0:48.83 5.14

10 52 Darrel HARRIS 0:50.00 0:48.98 0:48.85 0:48.85 5.16

11 67 Kyle HARDY 0:50.44 0:50.30 0:49.35 0:49.35 5.66

12 72 Andy WEAMES 0:50.05 0:52.34 0:49.60 0:49.60 5.91

13 36 Chris DENNIS 0:50.96 0:50.30 0:49.84 0:49.84 6.15

14 16 Nick DAVID-FURNELL 0:50.11 0:56.02 0:49.86 0:49.86 6.17

15 33 Simon ARCHER 0:50.41 0:49.96 0:50.70 0:49.96 6.27

16 73 James WEAMES 0:51.34 0:50.50 0:50.14 0:50.14 6.45

17 4 Lee WHEELER 0:50.76 0:51.65 0:50.86 0:50.76 7.07

18 5 Ivan ADAMS 0:51.53 0:51.79 0:50.82 0:50.82 7.13

19 38 Will SIMMONDS 0:51.58 Scratch Scratch 0:51.58 7.89

20 9 Ronnie HANNAH 0:53.34 0:52.48 0:51.81 0:51.81 8.12

21 8 Alex HAMMOND 0:52.00 1:03.97 0:52.01 0:52.00 8.31

22 60 Andy DOYLE 0:55.30 0:57.86 0:53.92 0:53.92 10.23

23 65 Chris RELF 0:56.34 0:57.51 0:55.34 0:55.34 11.65

24 57 Richard JAMES 0:55.37 1:06.43 0:57.29 0:55.37 11.68

25 55 Luke COLEMAN 0:58.89 0:59.65 1:00.48 0:58.89 15.20

26 28 Peter KING DNF 1:04.92 1:07.69 1:04.92 21.23

27 29 Glenn FORREST 2:08.76 Scratch Scratch 2:08.76 1:25.07

Race 5  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 54 Chris BORHAM 0:50.37 0:49.57 0:49.07 0:49.07 -

2 61 Stuart MOORE 0:51.52 0:51.34 0:49.68 0:49.68 0.61

3 12 Bob CAIN 0:52.08 0:51.82 0:50.50 0:50.50 1.43

4 40 Mark TWOHEY 0:52.30 0:52.20 0:50.82 0:50.82 1.75

5 27 Mick SLOMAN 0:53.13 0:52.49 0:52.23 0:52.23 3.16

6 18 Steve WASS 0:54.45 0:54.47 0:53.21 0:53.21 4.14

7 26 Peter MAAG 0:55.37 0:55.43 0:55.58 0:55.37 6.30

8 13 Tom BROWN 0:58.00 1:05.99 0:57.90 0:57.90 8.83

9 25 Lee ATWELL 0:58.27 0:58.39 0:58.31 0:58.27 9.20

10 41 Neil COLLEY 0:59.72 0:58.58 0:59.54 0:58.58 9.51

Race 6  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 51 Iain WILKINSON 0:49.32 0:49.07 0:49.49 0:49.07 -

2 62 Neil CALTON 0:50.42 0:50.62 0:49.38 0:49.38 0.31

3 69 Paul MOLLOY 0:54.08 0:53.70 0:52.89 0:52.89 3.82

4 19 Rich BAYFIELD 0:53.05 0:54.29 0:53.98 0:53.05 3.98

5 23 Tim UPSTON 0:59.91 0:59.32 0:58.26 0:58.26 9.19

6 2 Ree LANGFORD 1:00.25 1:19.00 1:02.82 1:00.25 11.18

Race 8  Women 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3 Best Run Margin

1 66 Katie LOVE 1:00.55 0:55.99 0:57.37 0:55.99 -
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